As noted above, on or around 20 April 2015, immediately following completion of the sale of John Holland Group Pty Ltd to CCCI, the consolidated
entity is to be re-capitalised by John Holland Group Pty Ltd by way of a cash contribution of $390,000,000. Further, the consolidated entity will also
enter into an agreement with John Holland Holdings Pty Ltd relating to the Special Arrangement Projects resulting in a payment of approximately
$200,000,000 to the consolidated entity by John Holland Holdings Pty Ltd. This will result in the consolidated entity having, immediately following
completion of the sale transaction, additional cash assets of approximately $590,000,000 and additional net current assets of $390,000,000.

A ‘pro-forma’ Statement of Financial Position is presented below, reflecting the consolidated entity’s Statement of Financial Position as at
31 December 2014 adjusted for the impacts of the following ‘pro-forma’ adjustments:
–– re-capitalisation by John Holland Group Pty Ltd (as noted above); and
–– Special Arrangement Projects transaction with John Holland Holdings Pty Ltd (as noted above).

December 2014
(pro-forma)

$’000

December 2014
(as per

December 2014
Financial Report)

$’000

Cash assets 882,270  292,270

Total current assets 1,466,895  1,081,841

Total non-current assets 300,250  300,250

Total assets 1,767,145  1,382,091

Total current liabilities 1,171,916  1,176,862

Total non-current liabilities 34,357  34,357

Total liabilities 1,206,273  1,211,219

Net assets 560,872  170,872

Contributed equity 690,000  300,000

Total equity 560,872  170,872

There were no other significant changes in the state of affairs of the consolidated entity that occurred during the year under review or subsequent
to year-end.

John Holland Financial Report 2014

5

EVENTS SUBSEQUENT TO BALANCE DATE
As noted above, an after-tax write down of $76,944,000 was recognised in relation to certain projects as a result of settlement being reached, post
31 December 2014, in respect of outstanding contract debtors on these projects existing at 31 December 2014. The settlement in respect of each
of these projects was negotiated by Leighton Holdings Limited management pursuant to relevant conditions of the Sale Agreement. The financial